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The Global Space Economy in 2008 

$29 Billion
(16%)

$46 Billion
(25%)

$107 Billion
(59%)

Space Science, 
Exploration and
Applications

Space 
Defense and 
Intelligence

Space 
Commerce U. S. 

Rest of
World 

$67 Billion
(37%) $115 Billion

(63%)

About $182 Billion in Economic Activity in 2008, 
An Increase of 7% Over 2007 
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Space Application

Space Science & Planetary Exploration

Earth Science & Observation 

Human Space Flight

Force Enhancement & Strategic ISR

Space Superiority & Protection

Strategic Missiles & Force Application

Commercial Satellites 

Commercial Launch Vehicles 

Commercial User Products

Major Participants in Space Activities 
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Space and Earth Science Missions 

29%
71% 35% 65% 61% 39%

2000-2004 2010-20142005-2009

Space Science
& Planetary 
Exploration

53% 47% 74%

26%

83%

17%

2000-2004 2010-20142005-2009

Earth Science 
& Observation 

31 Spacecraft 36 Spacecraft40 Spacecraft 

34 Spacecraft 65 Spacecraft70 Spacecraft 

Other Countries’ MissionsU. S. Missions 
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Human Space Flight Missions 

1980-1989 1990-1999

60 Launches 85 Launches 

2000-2009 2010-2019

59 Launches 55-60 Launches

Russian MissionsU. S. Missions  Chinese Missions 

47% 53%
25%

75%

37%
58%

5%

55%

25%20%
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National Security Space Launches 

9%
2%

89%

28%

5%
67% 43%

28%

29%

1980-1989 1990-1999 2000-2009

Russian LaunchesU. S. Launches Other Launches

831 Launches 189 Launches406 Launches
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Commercial GEO Satellites and Launchers

1990-1999 2000-2009

222 Satellites 209 Satellites 

1990-1999 2000-2009

190 Launchers 178 Launchers 

Other Countries’ Satellite/Launchers  U. S. Satellites/Launchers  

37% 63% 44% 56%

73%

27%

88%

12%

Commercial
Satellites 

Commercial 
Launchers 


